The mortgage segment’s insurance in force (“IIF”) and risk in force (“RIF”) were as follows at the end of the last two
quarters:

(U.S. Dollars in millions) March 31, 2018 December 31,
2017

Amount % Amount %
Insurance In Force (IIF) (1):
U.S. primary mortgage insurance $255,092 72.9 $253,914 72.2
Mortgage reinsurance 27,531 7.9 28,017 8.0
Other (2) 67,252 19.2 69,905 19.9
Total $349,875 100.0 $351,836 100.0

Risk In Force (RIF) (3):
U.S. primary mortgage insurance $65,235 92.2 $64,904 92.3
Mortgage reinsurance 2,383 3.4 2,473 3.5
Other (2) 3,117 4.4 2,921 4.2
Total $70,735 100.0 $70,298 100.0
(1)Represents the aggregate dollar amount of each insured mortgage loan’s current principal balance.
(2)Includes GSE credit risk-sharing transactions and international insurance business.

(3)
Represents the aggregate dollar amount of each insured mortgage loan’s current principal balance multiplied by the
insurance coverage percentage specified in the policy for insurance policies issued and after contract limits and/or
loss ratio caps for credit risk-sharing or reinsurance transactions.

The insurance in force and risk in force for our U.S. primary mortgage insurance business by policy year were as
follows at March 31, 2018:

(U.S. Dollars in millions) IIF RIF Delinquency
Amount % Amount % Rate (1)

Policy year:
2008 and prior $24,970 9.8 $5,701 8.7 9.40 %
2009 989 0.4 232 0.4 2.71 %
2010 931 0.4 254 0.4 2.37 %

Edgar Filing: ARCH CAPITAL GROUP LTD. - Form 10-Q

104

2011 3,560 1.4 975 1.5 1.30 %
2012 12,414 4.9 3,408 5.2 0.71 %
2013 20,640 8.1 5,686 8.7 0.90 %
2014 21,708 8.5 5,815 8.9 1.01 %
2015 39,960 15.7 10,343 15.9 0.71 %
2016 60,028 23.5 15,197 23.3 0.76 %
2017 58,584 23.0 14,802 22.7 0.36 %
2018 11,308 4.4 2,822 4.3 0.01 %
Total $255,092 100.0 $65,235 100.0 1.98 %
(1)Represents the ending percentage of loans in default.
The insurance in force and risk in force for our U.S. primary mortgage insurance business by policy year were as
follows at December 31, 2017:

(U.S. Dollars in millions) IIF RIF Delinquency
Amount % Amount % Rate (1)

Policy year:
2008 and prior $26,140 10.3 $6,003 9.2 10.24 %
2009 1,072 0.4 253 0.4 2.94 %
2010 1,089 0.4 295 0.5 2.31 %
2011 3,828 1.5 1,046 1.6 1.37 %
2012 13,247 5.2 3,629 5.6 0.75 %
2013 21,840 8.6 5,996 9.2 0.95 %
2014 22,884 9.0 6,112 9.4 1.10 %
2015 41,991 16.5 10,828 16.7 0.77 %
2016 62,020 24.4 15,643 24.1 0.80 %
2017 59,803 23.6 15,099 23.3 0.35 %
Total $253,914 100.0 $64,904 100.0 2.23 %
(1)Represents the ending percentage of loans in default.

ARCH CAPITAL  56 2018 FIRST QUARTER FORM 10-Q

Edgar Filing: ARCH CAPITAL GROUP LTD. - Form 10-Q

105

Table of Contents

The following tables provide supplemental disclosures on risk in force for our U.S. primary mortgage insurance
business at the end of the last two quarters:

(U.S. Dollars in millions) March 31, 2018 December 31,
2017

Amount % Amount %
Credit quality (FICO):
>=740 $37,974 58.2 $37,794 58.2
680-739 21,438 32.9 21,213 32.7
620-679 5,117 7.8 5,159 7.9
<620 706 1.1 738 1.1
Total $65,235 100.0 $64,904 100.0
Weighted average FICO score 743 743